City shall pay Contractor upon Contractor’s completion of, and City’s 

acceptance of, the services required herein, as specified in the RFP and as more specifically set forth in the 

Scope of Services, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit “A”, an amount of 

Eighty-Nine Thousand and 00/100 dollars ($89,000.00).  Prices shall remain firm for the duration of the 

contract.  All payments shall be made in accordance with Fla. Stat. § 218.70, et. seq., the Local Government 

Prompt Payment Act. City shall pay Contractor the actual costs of all reimbursable expenses incurred in